Resolved, with a view to an equalization of compensation, That the Board of 
Estimate and Apportionment be and is hereby requested, in pursuance of the pro-
visions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater New York Charter, to authorize 
the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of six thousand and 
twelve dollars ($6,012), the proceeds whereof shall be applied to the benefit of the 
office of the President of the Borough of Brooklyn, to meet the requirements of 
the increase of compensation of these twenty-four Stokers, for the ten months of 
1907, beginning March I.